

## **2013 NBT Grant Acceptance Confirmation**

On behalf of Chabot College, I accept the grant award in the amount of \$2,500 for the purpose of funding a 2013 summer manufacturing and entrepreneurship camp program for youth.

The grant award will be used to fund costs associated with a summer camp program outlined in the grant application previously submitted by Chabot College, including but not limited to program administration, marketing, transportation, meals, materials & supplies, etc.

If any circumstances prohibit Chabot College from carrying out all or some part of the summer camp program, or if a situation arises that will hinder, change, influence, or negatively impact the implementation and/or completion of the program, an organization representative will contact the Foundation and provide details in writing. If any portion of the grant is not expended during the period in which the summer camp program runs, the grantee will refund the Foundation that portion prior to December 31 of the current year.

The Foundation reserves the right to seek reimbursement from Chabot College should all or any part of the grant award be used for expenses or activities grossly unrelated to implementing and conducting the summer technology and entrepreneurship camp program for youth.

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District		
Signature	Date	
Title: Vice Chancellor, Business Services		